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No.RGU/SOC/Hostel/2023 Date: 18" August, 2023

Selected List for Hostel MA 1*' Semester-2023

The following Students have been provisionally selected for admission to Lohit Halls of Residence for the
academic Session 2023-24. Students are hereby asked to pay the requisite fees as mentioned below:

Hostel Fee Structure

I. Hostel Admission Fee= Rs. 500/-(One-time payment)

2. Hostel Rent=Rs. 600/-

3. Hostel Security Fee= Rs.1000/- (newly admitted students only (Refundable)

4. The students have to deposit the aforesaid the link provided in the university website
https://rgu.ac.in/payments/

5. Please note that Mess Fee at the time of Admission must be separately by depositing in the Bank
Account Number of the Lohit Hostel Warden. Consult the office of Warden for further
clarification.

6. The entire fees are to be paid till 21* August, 2023 midnight.

Men’s Halls of Residence Selected List under ST Category

RGUCET-
Sl M Weightage
No. | Name RollNo. | /F | Category PG Score Hostel
1 KHODA KOBIN M APST MA 1st Semester 64.31
2 GENERAL JOMYANG M APST MA 1st Semester 51.15
3 MITO JILEN M APST MA 1st Semester 48.4 Lohit
4 | TOMO KOCHUNG M APST MA 1st Semester 46.2
ANNONG MEKKE
5 JAMOH M APST MA 1st Semester 43.84
6 LIMIN TAKI M APST MA 1st Semester 40.43
Men’s Halls of Residence Selected List under OBC Catego
RGUCET-
Sl M Weightage
No. | Name RollNo. | /F | Category PG Score Hostel
.| PRANDEEP CHUTIA M OBC MA 1st Semester 30.5 Lohit
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Men’s Halls of Residence Waitlisted under ST Category

RGUCET-
Sl. M Weightage
No. | Name RollNo. | /F | Category PG Score Hostel
CHOW SUKHINA
1.| MANAK M APST MA 1st Semester 36.55
2.| MARTIN PERTIN M APST MA 1st Semester 36.3
3.| THINLEY NORBU M APST MA 1st Semester 34.1
4.| KIME TAKHO M APST MA 1st Semester 33
5.| OBIPAKU DAl M APST MA 1st Semester 30.23
6.| MILON KADU M APST MA 1st Semester 29.15
(Dr. Shashank Yadav)
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1. The Dean Student’s Welfare ,{‘?ﬁ.@’a sovo\o(ﬁ !
2. The Warden, Lohit Halls of Residence oep\. ot
3. Joint Director,(Computer Centre) for enabling of payment of the above mentioned candidates
4. Office Copy
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No.RGU/SOC/Hostel/2023 Date: 18" August, 2023

Selected List for Hostel MA 1* Semester-2023

The following Students have been provisionally selected for admission to Subansiri Halls of Residence

for the academic Session 2023-24. Students are hereby asked to pay the requisite fees as mentioned
below:

Hostel Fee Structure

1. Hostel Admission Fee= Rs. 500/-(One-time payment)

2. Hostel Rent=Rs. 600/-

3. Hostel Security Fee= Rs.1000/- (newly admitted students only (Refundable)

4. The students have to deposit the aforesaid the link provided in the university website
https://rgu.ac.in/payments/

5. Please note that Mess Fee at the time of Admission must be separately by depositing in the Bank
Account Number of the Subansiri Hostel Warden. Consult the office of Warden for further
clarification.

6. The entire fees are to be paid till 21* August, 2023 midnight.

Women’s Halls of Residence Selected List under ST Category

RGUCET-
sl. M/ Weigthage
No. Name Roll No. F | Category PG Score Hostel
1 | TANAJIRI F APST MA 1st Semester 75:35
2 | SENGMAY WANGREY F APST MA 1st Semester 56.35 | subansiri
3 | KINSA JUNE TATAK F APST MA 1st Semester 54.86
4 | DITE KADU F APST MA 1st Semester 53.05
5 | ASENG TAYENG F APST MA 1st Semester 51.98
6 | LILY PASSING F APST MA 1st Semester 51.7
7 | SISANG ODAM TAKI F APST MA 1st Semester 49.35
8 | TAMO AMPA F APST MA 1st Semester 48.83
9 | OPIN GAMMI F APST MA 1st Semester 44.28
10 | NANGRAM HOLEE F APST MA 1st Semester 43.73

Wva\/

S



Women’s Halls of Residence Waitlisted under ST Category

sl. M/ RGUCET-
No. Name RollNo. | F | Category PG Score Hostel
1. | ASENG LEGO F APST MA 1st Semester 41.48
2. | KARPI KAMSI F APST MA 1st Semester 40.4
3. | NEYI MIZE F APST MA 1st Semester 39.6
4. | LISENG NGEMU E APST MA 1st Semester 36.85
5. | GANGTE ATI F APST MA 1st Semester 34.35
6. | MESELI MEPO F APST MA 1st Semester 32.45
7. | NANG HOMSA MEIN F APST MA 1st Semester 29.95
(Dr."Shashank Yadav)
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3. Joint Director,(Computer Centre) for enabling of payment of the above mentioned candidates
4. Office Copy



